GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6437
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2015

CONSTRUCTION OF POST OFFICE BUILDINGS
Naik Prof. Seetaram Ajmeera;Patil Shri Bheemrao Baswanthrao

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken steps to provide own building facilities for the post offices established in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Andhra Pradesh and Telangana?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)
(a) Yes, Madam.
(b) The provision of own buildings facilities for post offices in the country is an ongoing activity subject to availability of land and funds.

The details of existing post offices functioning in own buildings, State-wise including Andhra Pradesh and Telangana, are enclosed as
Annexure A.
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